Ch. 10 ' LAWS OF MARYLAND
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Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

expressly approved by the budget
committees. The plan should be
presented to the budget
committees by September 1, 1988.

SUMMARY

Total Appropriation...... e e

DIVISION OF FINANCING PROGRAMS

06.00.01 Maryland Industrial Land
Act
Special Fund Appropriation.........

06.00.02 Maryland Industrial
Development Financing Authority
. Special Fund Appropriation.........

06.00.03 Maryland Small Business
Development Financing Authority
Special Fund Appropriation.........

06.00.04 Day Care Facilities
General Fund Appropriation.........

Special Fund Appropriation.........

06.00.05 Industrial and Commercial
Redevelopment Fund

Special Fund Appropriation.........
Funds are appropriated in the

Department of Housing and
Community Development budget to
pay for services provided by this
program. Authorization is hereby
granted to use these receipts as
special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

- 1346 -

339,698

109,957

76,870

8,168,242
22,308

8,190,550

2,000,000
953,260

4,270,710

23657568
186,827

220,104




